judgments, and involve extensive analysis. The ultimate cost of
outstanding claims, including claims incurred but not reported, is
subsequently estimated through statistical analyses of historical
claims trends, which are projected forward giving greater
weighting to recent years. Additional qualitative judgment is
applied to assess the extent to which past trends may not apply
in the future.

Note 15 presents the development of the estimate of ultimate
claim cost for claims notified in a given year. This gives an
indication of the accuracy of the Company’s estimation
techniques for claims payable.

Sensitivity analysis to underwriting risk variables

The following tables present information on how reasonably
possible changes in assumptions made by the Company with
regard to underwriting risk variables impact product line
insurance liabilities and profit or loss and equity before and after
risk mitigation by reinsurance contracts held. The analysis is
based on a 5% upwards and downwards change in the ultimate
loss amount while holding all other assumptions constant. In
practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the
assumptions might be correlated.

804,527 (804,527)

At 31 December
2024

€ €€

1,202,270 (1,202,270)(1,849,647)

(1,237,733)

Impact on Profit and
Loss before tax

€

1,849,647

1,237,733

Increase DecreaseDecreaseIncrease

Insurance contract
liabilities
Insurance and
reinsurance
contract held (net)

858,977 (858,977)

At 31 December
2023

1,082,204 (1,082,204)(1,664,929)

(1,321,503)

1,664,929

1,321,503

Insurance contract
liabilities
Insurance and
reinsurance
contract held (net)

Equity

3.2  Financial risk

The Company is exposed to financial risk through its financial
assets, financial liabilities, and insurance and reinsurance assets
and liabilities. The key financial risk is that the proceeds from its
financial assets are not sufficient to fund the obligations arising
from its insurance risk. The most important components of this
financial risk are the interest rate risk, equity price risk, currency
risk, credit risk and liquidity risk. These risks arise from open